

**Bid Tab - South State Street**

Item	ODOT CMS Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Cost	Unit Price	Bid Cost	Unit Price	Bid Cost	Unit Price	Bid Cost	Unit Price	Bid Cost
<b>WATERWORKS</b>					<b>Vernon Nagel Inc</b>		<b>Bryan Excavating LLC</b>		<b>E. R. Zeiler Excavating Inc</b>		<b>Miller Bros Construction Inc</b>		<b>Hillabrand &amp; Sons Construction</b>	
1	638	12" PVC C900 WATER LINE	LIN FT	1854	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,320.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 192,816.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 213,210.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 259,560.00	\$ 117.88	\$ 218,549.52
2	638	12" PVC C900 WATER LINE WITH SAW CUT	LIN FT	971	\$ 145.00	\$ 140,795.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 148,563.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 145,650.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 179,635.00	\$ 176.10	\$ 170,993.10
3	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	6	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 6,578.31	\$ 39,469.86
4	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 3,664.75	\$ 47,641.75
5	638	12" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,038.21	\$ 12,458.52
6	638	12" 90 DEGREE BEND	EACH	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,168.54	\$ 1,168.54
7	638	12"X12"X12" TEE	EACH	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,815.90	\$ 9,079.50
8	638	12"X8" REDUCER	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,294.21	\$ 2,588.42
9	638	8" PVC C900 WATER LINE	LIN FT	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 214.79	\$ 1,073.95
10	638	8" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 660.12	\$ 1,320.24
11	638	12" X 6" REDUCER	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 738.78	\$ 738.78
12	638	6" PVC C900 WATER LINE	LIN FT	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 182.59	\$ 912.95
13	638	6" WIDE RANGE COUPLER	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 647.42	\$ 647.42
14	638	6" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 612.11	\$ 1,224.22
15	638	RESIDENTIAL WATER TAP (LONG WITH CURB STOP)	EACH	16	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 1,843.71	\$ 29,499.36
16	638	RESIDENTIAL WATER TAP (SHORT WITH CURB STOP)	EACH	25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,776.01	\$ 44,400.25
17	638	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 631.86	\$ 3,791.16
<b>DRAINAGE</b>														
18	611	STANDARD NO. 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,364.19	\$ 33,641.90
19	611	NO. 3A MODIFIED STORM CATCH BASIN	EACH	23	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 2,296.39	\$ 52,816.97
20	611	10" STORM SEWER, TYPE B WITH SAW CUT	LIN FT	53	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 68.53	\$ 3,632.09
21	611	12" STORM SEWER, TYPE B WITH SAW CUT	LIN FT	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 82.96	\$ 995.52
22	611	12" STORM SEWER, TYPE B	LIN FT	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 69.64	\$ 1,532.08
23	611	15" STORM SEWER, TYPE B WITH SAW CUT	LIN FT	379	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 47,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,640.00	\$ 137.85	\$ 52,245.15
24	611	15" STORM SEWER, TYPE B	LIN FT	21	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 67.91	\$ 1,426.11
25	611	18" STORM SEWER, TYPE B WITH SAW CUT	LIN FT	992	\$ 130.00	\$ 128,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 133,920.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 163,680.00	\$ 133.62	\$ 132,551.04
26	SPECIAL	STORM TAP	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,874.97	\$ 1,874.97
<b>PAVEMENT</b>														
27	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS PER ITEM 202)	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,845.98	\$ 8,845.98
28	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	LUMP	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 37,055.30	\$ 37,055.30
29		SAW CUTTING FOR CURB	LIN FT	5006	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,018.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,772.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,018.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 16,019.20	\$ 6.96	\$ 34,841.76
30	204	SUB-GRADE COMPACTION & PROOF ROLLING	SQ YD	2010	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,567.80
31	304	AGGREGATE BASE, 12" THICK	CU YD	351	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 20,709.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 16,532.10
32	305	CONCRETE BASE COURSE	CU YD	70	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 14,087.50
33		COLD MIX TEMPORARY DRIVING SURFACE	CU YD	37	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 29,785.00
34	605	6" UNDERDRAINS	LIN FT	5006	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,072.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 48,558.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,048.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 55,216.18
35	609	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	LIN FT	5006	\$ 16.00	\$ 80,096.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 96,866.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80,096.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 93,211.72
36	511	CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR	SQ FT	13659	\$ 8.00	\$ 109,272.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 127,028.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 109,272.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 103,808.40	\$ 9.67	\$ 132,082.53
37	SPECIAL	ASPHALT DRIVE REPAIR	SQ FT	653	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,203.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,375.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,060.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 7,378.90	\$ 22.99	\$ 15,012.47
38	511	10" CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR	SQ FT	1855	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,115.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 21,907.55
39	511	4" SIDEWALK	SQ FT	19717	\$ 6.50	\$ 128,160.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 127,174.65	\$ 6.00	\$ 118,302.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 106,471.80	\$ 7.22	\$ 142,356.74
40	SPECIAL	STONE DRIVE REPAIR	SQ FT	987	\$ 1.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,454.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,714.25
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>														
41	611	4" TO 15" CONDUIT (TILE) REPAIR-TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	LIN FT	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 10,110.00
42	611	LARGER THAN 15" CONDUIT (TILE) REPAIR-TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	LIN FT	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 43.44	\$ 1,737.60
43	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
44	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	LUMP	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 14,662.50	\$ 14,662.50
45	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
46	SPECIAL	CONCRETE DRIVE/SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	27795	\$ 3.00	\$ 83,385.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 38,913.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 36,133.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 30,574.50	\$ 2.07	\$ 57,535.65
47	611	EXISTING SANITARY TAP LOWERING	EACH	22	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,895.57	\$ 41,702.54
48	604	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 861.86	\$ 4,309.30
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>														
49	659	FERTILIZER	TON	0.4	\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 299.00
50	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 LAWN MIXTURE	SQ YD	4418	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,836.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,068.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,418.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 9,366.16
51	659	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEED, CLASS 7 MIXTURE	SQ YD	800	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 1,936.00
52	832	DANDI BAG AT CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 96.47	\$ 2,218.81
53	832	SILT FENCE, AS PER PLAN	LIN FT	1500	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,970.00
<b>TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>1,494,580.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,497,211.05</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,537,402.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,667,996.30</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,753,337.81</b>